

**Sessions Case No. 18 of 2023**  
**CNR : WBEM09-000065-2023**

STATE  
-Vs-  
Sk. Khajuddin and 5 others

Order No. 01, dated 09.01.2023

Received case record of G.R (E)1585/2020 arising out of Mondermoni Coastal P.S. case No. 33/2020 dated 20.10.2020 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Perused the order dated 05.07.2022 passed by the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Enlist.

Out of six accused persons five accused persons. namely, Sk. Khajuddin, Manjula Bibi, Sk. Nijamuddin Ahamed, Sk. Bahauddin Ahamed, Hamidan Bibi appeared by filing v. nama and by filing application prays for permission to remain on the previous bail bond.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Accused Sk. Khajuddin, Manjula Bibi, Sk. Nijamuddin Ahamed, Sk. Bahauddin Ahamed, Hamidan Bibi are permitted to remain on the previous bail bond.

Accused Sk. Raju is absent by petition. Sri Asish Kumar Jana, Ld. Advocate for the accused undertakes to file V.nama for the accused on the next date.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **03.06.2023** for appearance of accused persons and filing V.nama for accused Sk. Raju.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai.