

Sessions Case No. 18 of 2023

Order No. 02, dated 03.06.2023

Out of six accused persons, accused Sk. Raju appeared by filing v. nama and by filing application prays for permission to remain on the previous bail bond.

Ld. Additional PP is present by filing hazira.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Accused Sk. Raju is permitted to remain on previous bail bond.

Rest five accused 1. Sk. Khajuddin, 2. Manjula Bibi, 3. Sk. Nijamuddin Ahamed, 4. Sk. Bahauddin Ahamed and 5. Hamidan Bibi are present by filing hazira.

C/S submitted under section 498A/30B/34 of IPC.

The case is ready for trial. Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai for disposal.

Fix **14.07.2023** for appearance of accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.