

Case No. S.T.284/2023
CNR No.000065-2023

Order no.06 dated 08.09.2025:-

Today is fixed for evidence in this case.

Out of five accused persons, four are present and one is absent by filing an application u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

The Ld. Advocate for the defence is present.

The Ld. State is present with the witness Islam Ali Khan.

The said witness is examined-in-chief as PW-1 and certain documents are marked as Exhibits :-

- The signature of the defacto complainant-PW-1 over the inquest report dated 14.10.2020 is **marked as Exbt.-1.**
- The signature of the defacto complainant-PW-1 over the inquest report prepared by the Executive Magistrate dated 15.10.2020 is **marked as Exbt.-2.**
- The signature of the defacto complainant-PW-1 in the written complaint is **marked as Exbt.-3.**
- The signature of the defacto complainant-PW-1 over the formal F.I.R. is **marked as Exbt.-4.**
- The signature of the defacto complainant-PW-1 over the seizure list dated 03.11.2020 is **marked as Exbt.-5.**
- The entire Zimma bond is **marked as Exbt.-6.**

PW-1 is cross-examined in part.

At this point in time since the case record of the Mandarmoni Coastal P.S. U.D. Case No.12/2020 dated 14.10.2020 (reported as on 19.33 hrs.) is required, the further cross-examination of the PW-1 is adjourned in the interest of justice.

In this connection, the O.C. of Mandarmoni Coastal P.S. is directed to produce the entire case file of the U.D. Case No.12/2020 dated 14.10.2020 in connection with this case positively by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be issued to the O.C. Mandarmoni Coastal P.S. for strict compliance.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the Ld. State for convenience and for information and free of cost.

All accused persons are as before.

Fix **22.09.2025** for appearance of all the accused persons and for further evidence of PW-1 and for compliance by the O.C. Mandarmoni Coastal P.S.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur

